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Tariff Concession Approvals, Withdrawals And Declines Notice (No. 5) 2014
I, Allwyn John Netto, Chief Customs Officer, New Zealand Customs Service, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:

(a) Inaccordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule
with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and

(b) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this Gazette, or otherwise at the date so specified, the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third
Schedule to this notice.

SECOND SCHEDULE
Tariff Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 2 Ref. Effective
Ttem Tariff Concession Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
™M 51.12 Woven fabrics containing wool: Free Free 99 310134H 10/13  6/14
Ref: Blackwatch/Papanui check; 100% wool; weight 225g/m2 — 450m?>
Ref: Napier Tartan check; 100% wool; weight 225g/m” — 450m’
Ref: Gordon Tartan check; 100% wool; weight 225g/m2 —750m>
Ref: Royal Stewart Tartan; 100% wool; weight 225g/m* — 450m*
Ref: Dress Stewart Tartan; 100% wool; weight 225g/m2 — 450m>
Ref: Christchurch Girls High check; 100% wool; weight 225g/m? — 450m?
M 60.01) Khnitted fabrics Free Free 99 310083K 6/13  2/14
60.04) Ref: PB21027 “Scrunched Up”; 65% polyester, 35% rayon — 16,000m’
60.05) Ref: PB11271 “Bella”; 100% viscose — 9,000m’
60.06) Ref: T1526 “TK700”; 100% polyester — 15,000m’
Ref: PB11263 “Shadow/Ramato”; 100% cotton — 5,000m’
Ref: PB12165 “Fortune Teller”; 65% polyester, 35% viscose — 5,000m>
THIRD SCHEDULE
Tariff Concession Approvals Withdrawn
Part
Tariff Rates of Duty 2 Ref. Effective
Item Tariff Concession Normal Pref. Ref. No. From To
60.01) Knitted ... 5,000m> . . . 310083K
60.04)
60.05)
60.06)
Category of Approval: A - General Approval
CE - Capital Equipment
GT - Goods in Transit
M - Inputs to Manufacturing — Inability to Supply
MS - Manufacturers’ Samples
RUC - Revocation of Unused Concession
N - Shortfall of Other Than Manufacturing Inputs
SMI - Shortfall of Manufacturing Inputs
SS - Special Situation
M - Modification of Existing Concession
X - Administrative Amendment

The concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice will not be published in the Consolidated List of Approvals.

Any request for a review of a decision must be lodged with the Ministry within one calendar month of the notification of the decision in the Customs Edition of the New Zealand
Gazette.

Dated at Auckland this 13th day of February 2014. A.J.NETTO, New Zealand Customs Service.
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